WATER MAIN BREAK UPDATE  If your pressure has been restored and you are experiencing cloudiness due to misplaced minerals, run your faucet to flush your lines until water is clear.  Anyone with a boil water advisory will be notified door to door.  Affected 1294-1726 Hartford Ave, Horseshoe Ave, Manning Dr, Sherman Rd, Hollow Dr.

Recycling / Solid Waste

The Town of Hartford Transfer Station is open Tuesday through Saturday, 8:00 am to 3:45 pm.  The scale closes at 3:30 pm.

2022 Hazardous Waste Collection Event
Tuesday, September 27th
1:30pm - 5:30pm
Date and Time Subject to Change



We currently do not accept the following:

  • ANY construction and demolition debris
  • Any types of waste oil or used motor oil
  • Antifreeze

Changes for users of the Lebanon, NH Solid Waste Facility: 

Effective September 1, 2021, the City of Lebanon, New Hampshire Solid Waste & Recycling Facility is requiring all facility users to have a permit, which is free.  Town of Hartford residents can find out more about this change and get their permit here. Permits are only available online and applicants must upload proof of residency.  For a permit, please go to:

https://portal.laserfiche.com/y8845/forms/slwpermit.  Questions about the permit process or their facility must be directed to them at (603) 298 - 6486 or email solid.waste@lebanonnh.gov.  

Transfer/Recycling Center Information